
1 March 2023         Issue 2 This newsletter is published on our school website.  

Diary Dates 2023 — All Dates are COVID Dependent 

 
TERM 1 
Wed 1 Mar    Year 2 Swimming 
     Division Swimming 
Fri 3 Mar    Prep Testing 
Fri 3 Mar    Year 2 Ceres Excursion 
Mon 6 Mar    Year 3 and 4 Swimming 
Wed 8 Mar    Year 2 Swimming 
Fri 10 Mar    Prep Testing 
Mon 13 Mar    Labour Day Public Holiday 
Tues 14 Mar    Preps start full time 
Wed 15 Mar    Year 2 Swimming 
     Year 6 Gala Day TBC 
Thurs 16 Mar   Year 6 Gala Day TBC 
Mon 20 Mar    Year 3 and 4 Swimming 
Mon 20 - Thurs 23 Mar  Whole School AFL Clinics 
Mon 27 Mar    Year 3 and 4 Swimming 
Tues 28 Mar    Year 4—6 Cross Country  
Thurs 30 Mar   Regional Swimming 
Fri 31 Mar    Curriculum Day (Pupil Free Day) 
Mon 3 Apr    Year 3 and 4 Swimming 
Thurs 6 Apr    Last day of term 1  
     (Students dismissed at 2.30pm) 
TERM 2 
Mon 24 Apr    Day 1 of term 2 
Tues 25 Apr    Public Holiday (Anzac Day) 
Thurs 11 May   Year 1 Swimming  
Thurs 18 May   Year 1 Swimming  
Thurs 25 May   Year 1 Swimming  
Sat 27 May    Westgarth Idol 
Mon 29 May   Year 5 and 6 Swimming 
Tues 30 May   Year 5 and 6 Swimming 
Mon 5 Jun    Year 5 and 6 Swimming 
Tues 6 Jun    Year 5 and 6 Swimming 
Thurs 1 June    Year 1 Swimming  
Thurs 22 Jun    Parent Teacher Interviews (Pupil Free Day) 
Fri 23 Jun    Last day of term 2 
     (Students dismissed at 2.30pm) 
Meeting Dates 2023 
Finance     Tuesday 21 March @ 10.00am Jo’s Office 
Education    TBC @ 7pm Staff room 
Environment   Thursday 23 March @ 8.00am Jo’s Office 
OSHC     Wednesday 22 March @ 11.00am WebEx 
Fun and Fundraising  TBC @ 8.00pm Staff Room 
School Council   Wed 29 March @ 7.00pm Library 

2023 School Council Date 
29 March 
17 May 
14 June 
26 July 

30 August 
25 October 

29 November 

2023 Term Dates 
T1  30/01/23 - 06/04/23 
T2  24/04/23 - 23/06/23 
T3  10/07/23 - 15/09/23 
T4  02/10/23 - 20/12/23 

 
OSHC services will be  

available via bookings for all 
curriculum days/pupil free 

days and early term  
dismissals 

Westgarth Primary School is proudly sponsored by Jellis Craig 
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eSmart! Be you! 
Optional 
Homework 

 
 
 
 
 

Sport News  

 
 
 
 
 

Kitchen Garden News 

Do you have a valid health care or concession card? 
 

Then you may be eligible for DET funding of $125 per child to assist with camps, excursions and 
swimming costs. 

 
To apply, please Download the form here, and email your 

completed form to  
westgarth.ps@education.vic.gov.au for  

processing. 
 

Please ensure your CRN (Customer Record Number) is  
recorded accurately to enable the office to process it. 

 
Alternatively, forms are available at the school office or 
if you require any assistance please contact the office. 

Compass Kiosk  
A reminder to parents when dropping students off late, or picking students up early, there are two Compass 
kiosks set up for signing in or out.  One is at reception in the school office on Brooke Street, the other is in the 
WEB building on Clarke Street. 

https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/page/255/eSmart
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/page/256/Be-You
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/page/254
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/page/254
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/uploaded_files/media/2._march_sports_news_2023.pdf
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/uploaded_files/media/2._kg_news_mar_2023.pdf
https://www.wgps.vic.edu.au/uploaded_files/media/2021_csef_application_form.pdf
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School Photos 2023 

 

Annual school photos have been taken by Arthur Reed Photos. 
To view the images of your child and order photos, you will need to first register online. 
 
1.   Go to https://order.arphotos.com.au  and enter the 2023 image code for your child (from their personalized flyer)  
2.   Tap on ‘Add another child’ to enter the image codes of any siblings 
3.   Fill in your email and mobile details and then review all details before confirming your registration  
 
That’s it! When 2023 photos are ready, you will be notified by email and SMS. 
Even if you registered last year, it’s important that you do it again each year using your child’s new image code to link 
their photos for the current year with your contact details. 
 
To ensure you are ordering school photos for the current year, 
please wait for notifications that 2023 images are online before 
placing orders.  
 
In the webshop you can view photos and customize your photo 
package; Choose ANY layout, ANY image and purchase multiple 
digital image downloads. 
All photo orders will be sent directly to the address you provide 
when ordering. 
REGISTER ONLINE NOW to be  
notified when 2023 school photos can be viewed and ordered. 

High School Tours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

School Tours are being held 
at the moment. 

For bookings go to  
fitzroyhs.vic.edu.au  

School Tours are being held at the moment. 
For bookings go to thornburyhs.vic.edu.au 

https://order.arphotos.com.au
https://compasstix.com/event/101a68d7-d8a8-41b8-9e63-42673d7f44b8

